

Clogin[®] elle

vaginal ovules

Clogin[®] elle vaginal ovules is a medical device that is useful as a coadjuvant in the prevention and treatment of phlogistic, infectious and dystrophic vaginal disorders. Thanks to its composition, it is recommended in cases of redness, itching and burning with signs of mycosis and vaginitis. Hyaluronic acid, with its mucoadhesive properties, has a hydrating and protective action on the vaginal mucosa.

Indications:

Clogin[®] elle vaginal ovules is indicated in the following situations:

- adjuvant in medication before and after gynaecological surgery;
- prevention of recurring phlogistic, dystrophic and infectious disorders of the vaginal mucosa;
- useful for restoring normal hydration of the vaginal mucosa;
- useful in cases of itching, redness and irritation caused by a variety of ailments.

Components: one 2 g ovule contains: Hyaluronic Acid Sodium Salt, Vitamin E, Bromelain, Chlorhexidine dihydrochloride (preservative), Blend of triglycerides.

Instructions for use:

1. Wash the genital area thoroughly before use.
2. Open the package, wash your hands and remove just one ovule from the blister.
3. Gently insert the ovule in the vagina, easing it in as deeply as possible.

Clogin[®] elle vaginal ovules can be used once a day for 10 days or according to medical advice. Do not exceed the prescribed dose without consulting your doctor.

Warnings: This product is for vaginal use. Do not swallow. Do not use in case of hypersensitivity or incompatibility with any component of the product. During pregnancy or lactation, the product must be used only if strictly necessary and under direct medical supervision; consult your doctor before use, to assess the risks and benefits in your case. If you are planning a pregnancy or think you are pregnant, you should talk to your doctor before using the product. Inform the doctor or pharmacist if you have recently taken any medication, including medication that does not require a medical prescription. Avoid antiseptics and detergents while using the product. This product is not for paediatric use. Keep the product out of sight and reach of children. As with all topical products, prolonged use may lead to sensitisation or local irritation. In this case, suspend the treatment and consult your doctor or pharmacist. Do not use the product if the package is damaged or not perfectly intact when first opened. Do not use the product after the expiry date marked on the package.

Storage: Store at a temperature below 30 °C, protected from light and heat. The stated expiry date refers to the intact, correctly stored product.

Side effects: No side-effects related to use of the product are known or expected. Tests conducted to date on the product have not revealed sensitisation or other side-effects.

Contents of the package: 10 vaginal ovules (2.0 g each) 

Manufacturer:

Sakura Italia Srl
Via M. Cerutti, 90/c
25017 Lonato del Garda (BS)
www.sakuraitalia.it


Salute al naturale

Distributor:

